Below are the House and Senate members who will be working on the HHS conference committee for SB 202:
HOUSE:  
Member:  Beverly Earle

Email: Beverly.Earle@ncleg.net

Phone: 919-733-5749

Counties: Mecklenburg

Member:  Bob England

Email: Bob.England@ncleg.net

Phone: 919-733-5749

Counties: Cleveland, Rutherford
Member:  Verla Insko

Email: Verla.Insko@ncleg.net

Phone: 919-733-7208

Counties:  Orange 
Member:  Jean Farmer-Butterfield

Email: Jean.Farmer-Butterfield@ncleg.net

Phone: 919-733-5898

Counties: Edgecombe, Wilson
Member:  William Brisson

Email: William.Brisson@ncleg.net

Phone: 919-733-5772

Counties: Bladen, Cumberland

Member:  Randy Stewart

Email: Randy.Stewart@ncleg.net

Phone: 919-733-5802

Counties: Nash
Member:  Jennifer Weiss

Email: Jennifer.Weiss@ncleg.net

Phone: 919-715-3010

Counties: Wake
Member:  Jeff Barnhart

Email: Jeff.Barnhart@ncleg.net

Phone: 919-715-2009

Counties: Cabarrus
SENATE:
Member:  William Purcell

Email: William.Purcell@ncleg.net

Phone: 919-733-5953

Counties:  Anson, Richmond, Scotland, Stanly
Member:  Doug Berger

Email: Doug.Berger@ncleg.net

Phone: 919-715-8363

Counties: Franklin, Vance, Granville, Warren
Martin Nesbitt, Jr. – D

Office: 300-B Legislative Office Building 

Phone: (919) 715-3001

Email:Martin.Nesbitt@ncleg.net

Legislative Mailing Address:
NC Senate
300 N. Salisbury Street, Room 300-B 
Raleigh, NC 27603-5925

Terms in Senate:+3     (+11 in House)

District: 49

Counties Represented:
Buncombe
Occupation:
Attorney

Address:
29 N. Market Street, Asheville, NC 28801

Phone:
(828) 252-0490

